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The number of informal votes was 3 
I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected. 

Dated this 2nd day of June 1983. 

A. A. RUSHBROOKE, Chairman. 

2587 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 

PURSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks Act 1948, 
the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made 
grants listed on the attached schedules. 

In addition, the following donations have been made since 18 
May 1982 and not previously gazetted. 

Mount Smart Regional Sports Centre Trust 
East Coast Bays Sports and Recreation Centre 
Aotea Centre for Performing Arts 
Auckland Hospital Cardiology Department 
Kaikohe and District Sports Association .. 
Mount Albert Grammar School .. 
St. Cuthberts College Foundation 
Mount Roskill Intermediate School 
Paihia Volunteer Fire Brigade . . . . 
Northland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled 

Association .. 
Penrose High School 
N.Z. Society of Potters .. 
Paihia School 
Opua School 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 

ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DoNA TIONS 1983 

Special Grant-
Mount Smart Regional Sports Centre Trust 

Health, Medical and Nurses-

$ 

50,000 
20,000 

7,500 
5,000 
3,000 
2,000 
2,000 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
500 
400 
300 
300 

50,000 

Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland-
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor . . 11,000 
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in 

Medicine . . . 
University of Auckland School of Medicine-

Auckland Savings Bank Library 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital 
N.Z. Nurses' Association lnc.-Auckland Branch

N.Z. Nurses and Auckland Savings Bank 
Scholarship . . . . . . 

University of Auckland School of Medicine
Auckland Savings Bank Surgical Nutrition Trust 

Fund . . . . 
N.Z. Red Cross Society Inc.-Auckland Centre

Administration 
Meals on Wheels .. 

Auckland Division Cancer Society of N.Z. Inc. 
Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust 
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand 
Auckland District Kidney Society Inc. . . . . 
New Zealand Blood Foundation-Auckland Branch 
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases 

Association Inc. . . 
Dental Advisory Committ~e of the P~stgr!iduate 

Medical Committee m the Umvers1ty of 
Auckland . . . . . . 

N.Z. Neurological Foundation Inc. . . . . 
Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation 

Inc. 
Odyssey House .. 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Auckland Adventist Hospital 
Lister Hospital Trust 
Counterstroke (Auckland) Inc. 
Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary .. 
Auckland Ostomy Society Inc. . . 
Leprosy Mission N.Z. . . . . . . 
St. John Ambulance Association-Otahuhu Sub

Centre 
Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research-

Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post 
University Entrance Scholars : . 

University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship 
Fund 

7,500 

7,000 
6,000 
6,000 

4,000 

3,000 

1,000 
3,000 
2,500 
2,500 
2,500 
2,000 
2,000 

1,200 

1,200 
1,200 

1,200 
1,000 

650 
600 
600 
500 
450 
450 
300 
300 

300 

35,000 

2,500 

Library Fund . . . . . . . . . . .. 
United World Colleges-N.Z. National Committee

Scholarship Fund 
Queen Victoria School-

Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

St. Stephen's School
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Wesley College
Scholarship Fund 

Education and Schools Projects-
Schools Library Grants. . . . . . 
Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board Inc.-

A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Auckland Science Exhibition .. 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.) 
Auckland University-Willis Airey Library 
Grafton Hall of Residence .. 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation 
Orakei Marae Centre For Education and Cultural 

Exchange . . . . . . . . 
Bader Intermediate School-Special Project 
Edmonton School-Special Project 
Kristin School-Special Project .. 
Manuka School-Special Project 
Massey High School-Special Project 
Ponsonby School-Special Project 
Seddon High School-Special Project .. 
Te Atatu Intermediate School-Special Project 
City of East Coast Bays-Library Appeal 
Auckland Outdoor Education Association Inc. 
Christian Audio Visual Society of N.Z. Inc. 
Churches Education Commission-North Shore 

District 

Infants and Children-
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society

District and Family Support Services 
Equipment Grant . . . . 

Auckland Kindergarten Association
Administration and Supervisory Services 
Establishment Expenses 
75th Jubilee Project .. 

Heritage (Auckland) Inc. . . . . 
Merivale Centre for Women and Families 
Franklin Free Kindergarten Association Inc. . . 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission-Child Care 

Division .. 
Tamaki Playcentres Association Inc. . . . . 
Te Akoranga Playcentre and Playgroup Association 

Inc. . . · · 
La Leche League-Auckland Group 

Musical and Arts-
Auckland Regional Orchestra . . . . 
Auckland Performing Arts Competitions Society 
North Shore Competitions Society Inc. . . 
Auckland Theatre Trust Inc. 
North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust Inc ... 
N.Z. Highland Pipe Bank 'Association-Auckland 

Centre (Inc.) 
North Shore Operatic Society Inc. 
Auckland Choral Society Inc. 
Auckland Youth Orchestra Inc. 
Auckland City Opera Ballet Co ... 
Howick Operatic Society Inc. 
Auckland University Singers 
Philharmonic Society Inc. 
South Auckland Competitions Society Inc. 
St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society Inc. . . 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

Inc. · · 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Bank Inc. 
Auckland Youth Theatre Inc. . . 
University of Auckland-Cambridge Music School 
Manukau Youth Orchestra 
North Shore Youth Orchestra 
Titirangi Community Arts Council 
West City Band 
Auckland Boys' Choir . . . . 
Auckland University Choral Society 
Friendly Road Choir 
Opera Boutique 
South Auckland Choral Society 
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$ 
2,000 

2,500 

1,500 
400 

1,500 
400 

600 

23,000 

7,500 
5,000 
2,000 
1,200 

750 
500 
500 
500 

500 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
300 

300 

5,000 
1,200 

3,000 
3,000 
2,000 
1,750 
1,750 

600 

600 
600 

600 
300 

3,500 
2,500 
2,500 
1,200 
1,000 

1,000 
750 
600 
600 
500 
500 
500 
500 
400 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 


