JONE THE IVE	W ZLAI	LAND GAZLITE	1027
The number of informal votes was	3		\$
I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected.		Library Fund United World Colleges—N.Z. National Committee—	2,000
Dated this 2nd day of June 1983.		United World Colleges—N.Z. National Committee—	2.500
		Scholarship Fund Queen Victoria School—	2,500
A. A. RUSHBROOKE, Cha	airman.	Scholarship Fund	1,500
2587		Library Fund	400
		St. Stephen's School—	1,500
		Scholarship Fund Library Fund	400
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Wesley College—	
PURSUANT to section 25 (2) of the Trustee Savings Banks	Act 1948.	Scholarship Fund	600
the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it I		Education and Schools Projects—	
grants listed on the attached schedules.		Schools Library Grants	23,000
In addition, the following donations have been made	since 18	Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board Inc.—	7 500
May 1982 and not previously gazetted.	\$	A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship  Auckland Institute and Museum	7,500 5,000
Mount Smart Regional Sports Centre Trust	50,000	Auckland Science Exhibition	2,000
East Coast Bays Sports and Recreation Centre	20,000	Auckland Workers' Educational Association Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.)	1,200 750
Aotea Centre for Performing Arts	7,500	Auckland Mathematical Association (Inc.)  Auckland University—Willis Airey Library	500
Auckland Hospital Cardiology Department Kaikohe and District Sports Association	5,000 3,000	Grafton Hall of Residence	500
Mount Albert Grammar School	2,000	New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation Orakei Marae Centre For Education and Cultural	500
St. Cuthberts College Foundation Mount Roskill Intermediate School	2,000 1,000	Exchange Education and Cultural	500
Mount Roskill Intermediate School Paihia Volunteer Fire Brigade	1,000	Bader Intermediate School—Special Project	400
Northland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled	,	Edmonton School—Special Project Kristin School—Special Project	400 400
Association	500 500	Manuka School—Special Project	400
Penrose High School  N.Z. Society of Potters	400	Massey High School—Special Project	400
N.Z. Society of Potters	300	Ponsonby School—Special Project Seddon High School—Special Project	400 400
Opua School	300	Te Atatu Intermediate School—Special Project	400
		City of East Coast Bays—Library Appeal	300
ALICULAND CAVINGS DANK		Auckland Outdoor Education Association Inc	300 300
AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK		Churches Education Commission—North Shore	
Annual Allocation of Donations 1983		District	300
Special Grant—		Infants and Children—	
Mount Smart Regional Sports Centre Trust	50,000	Royal New Zealand Plunket Society-	
Health, Medical and Nurses—		District and Family Support Services	5,000
Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University of Au		Equipment Grant Auckland Kindergarten Association—	1,200
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in	11,000	Administration and Supervisory Services	3,000
Medicine	7,500	Establishment Expenses 75th Jubilee Project Heritage (Auckland) Inc.	3,000 2,000
University of Auckland School of Medicine—		Heritage (Auckland) Inc.	1,750
Auckland Savings Bank Library Auckland Medical Research Foundation	7,000 6,000	Merivale Centre for Women and Families	1,750
Mater Misericordiae Hospital	6,000	Franklin Free Kindergarten Association Inc. Auckland Methodist Central Mission—Child Care	600
N.Z. Nurses' Association Inc.—Auckland Branch—		Division	600
N.Z. Nurses and Auckland Savings Bank Scholarship	4,000	Tamaki Playcentres Association Inc.	600
University of Auckland School of Medicine—	4,000	Te Akoranga Playcentre and Playgroup Association Inc.	600
Auckland Savings Bank Surgical Nutrition Trust	2 000	La Leche League—Auckland Group	300
Fund N.Z. Red Cross Society Inc.—Auckland Centre—	3,000	Musical and Arts—	
Administration	1,000	Auckland Regional Orchestra	3,500
Meals on Wheels	3,000	Auckland Performing Arts Competitions Society	2,500
Auckland Division Cancer Society of N.Z. Inc.  Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust	2,500 2,500	North Shore Competitions Society Inc.  Auckland Theatre Trust Inc.	2,500 1,200
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand	2,500	North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust Inc.	1,000
Auckland District Kidney Society Inc. New Zealand Blood Foundation—Auckland Branch	2,000 2,000	N.Z. Highland Pipe Bank Association—Auckland	1.000
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases	,	Centre (Inc.)  North Shore Operatic Society Inc.	1,000 750
Association Inc.	1,200	Auckland Choral Society Inc.	600
Dental Advisory Committee of the Postgraduate Medical Committee in the University of		Auckland Choral Society Inc. Auckland Youth Orchestra Inc. Auckland City Opera Ballet Co.	600
Auckland N.Z. Neurological Foundation Inc.	1,200	Auckland City Opera Ballet Co	500 500
N.Z. Neurological Foundation Inc. Oakley Hospital Mental Health Research Foundation	1,200	Auckland University Singers	500
Inc.	1,200	Philharmonic Society Inc. South Auckland Competitions Society Inc.	500 400
Inc. Odyssey House Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Auckland Adventist Hospital	1,000	St. Matthew's Chamber Orchestra	300
Auckland Adventist Hospital	650 600	Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society Inc.	300
Lister Hospital Trust	600	Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society Inc.	300
Counterstroke (Auckland) Inc. Middlemore Hospital Auxiliary	500 450	Auckland Youth Symphonic Bank Inc	300
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	450 450	Auckland Youth Theatre Inc.	300
Auckland Ostomy Society Inc.	300	University of Auckland—Cambridge Music School Manukau Youth Orchestra	300 300
Leprosy Mission N.Z St. John Ambulance Association—Otahuhu Sub-	300	North Shore Youth Orchestra	300
Centre Association—Standard Sub-	300	Titirangi Community Arts Council  West City Band	300 300
Scholarships, Bursaries, and Research—		West City Band Auckland Boys' Choir	300
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post		Auckland University Choral Society	200
University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship	35,000	Friendly Road Choir Opera Boutique	200 200
University of Auckland Postgraduate Scholarship Fund	2,500	South Auckland Choral Society	200
	-,	•	